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#435 Eye safety jeopardy!

Kira Baldonado, Leslie Colopy and Alicia Sims

Wednesday, March 30, 2011
2:30 to 3:30 p.m.

$100

$200What is 2,000?

500, 10,000 or 2,000

This is the number of 
eye injuries in the 

United States per day.

40, 100, 400

Keep an Eye 
on Safety

Watch out for 
Hazards

Educational 
In-Sight

Eyeball U
What am 
“Eye”?

$200

What is ANSI 
Z87.1?

This is the standard 
used to test eyewear to 
ensure it meets safety 

requirements for 
impact protection.

$100 $100

$200What is radiation 
hazard?

Ultraviolet, infrared 
and visible light are all 

types of this hazard
$200

What is chemical 
or biological 

hazards?

Acids, solvents, and 
infected blood are all 
types of this hazard.

$100 $100

$200What is a face 
shield?

This type of safety 
protection is needed to 

protect the eyes and 
surrounding tissue 
from heat injuries.

$200

What is a 
comprehensive eye 

exam?

This is done at an eye 
care professional’s 

office, not at the BMV.
$100 $100

$200What is the iris?

This is the colorful 
membrane in front of 
the lens that controls 

the amount of light that 
enters the eye.

$200

What is the lens?

This is the clear disk 
that brings rays of light 
into focus on the back 

of the eye.

$100 $100

$200What is pinkeye?

An acute contagious 
inflammation of the 

conjunctiva of the eye, 
characterized by redness 

& discharge.

$200

What is a rib eye?

Also known as 
the Scotch 

fillet in Australia, this is 
a beef steak from the rib 

section.

$100

$300

$400

$500

What is 94%?

What is the High 
Impact Device 

test?

50%; 72%; 94%

While wearing safety 
eyewear, this is the 

percentage of all eye 
injuries that are  

prevented.

The safety test that 
uses a ¼ inch steel ball 

shot at 150 ft./sec 

What is 40?

40, 100, 400

The estimated number 
of eye injuries that will 

cause temporary or 
permanent vision loss

$300

$400

$500

$300

$400

$500

What is ultraviolet?

What is a 
polarizing lens?

Symptoms such as 
itchy, tearing, or “sand 

in the eyes” are 
indicators of 

overexposure to this 
type of radiation.

This type of lens works 
like a vertical Venetian 

blind to reduce 
brightness and glare.

What is NFPA 70E?
This is the safety 
standard for any 
electrical work.

$300

$400

$500

$300

$400

$500

What are alkalis?

What are filter 
lenses?

These type of 
chemicals are the most 
dangerous to the eyes 

because they can 
penetrate the cornea.

These are required 
when working with 
laser light over .005 

watts/cm2.

What is dust and 
sand?

Corneal scratching 
occurs from severe 

exposure to this.
$300

$400

$500

$300

$400

$500

What is the optic 
nerve?

What is the 
macula?

This special nerve 
carries messages from 

the eye to the brain 
resulting in visual 

images.

This is the region of 
the retina that helps 

provide the best 
central vision.

What is the 
cornea?

This is the clear curved 
structure that 

comprises the front of 
the eye.

$300

$400

$500

$300

$400

$500

What is bogeyed?

What is 
“curtseyed?”

To have played (a hole in 
golf) scoring one stroke 

over par 

To have made a  gesture 
of respect or reverence 
by bending the knees 

with one foot forward and 

lowering the body.

What is an eyelet?
A metal ring designed 
to reinforce a hole; a 

grommet

$300

$400

$500

Points of view, ideas, products, demonstrations or devices 
presented or displayed at the Ohio Safety Congress & Expo do not 
constitute endorsements by BWC. BWC is not liable for any errors 
or omissions in event materials.


